to secure full compliance with the laws governing contractors); and/or 

• HAR §16-77-71(a)(5) (holding the principal RME responsible for any 
violation of the laws governing contractors). 

Respondent Otis Elevator Company agrees to pay an administrative fine in 
the amount of seven hundred eighty-five thousand and no/100 U.S. dollars 
($785,000.00).  Respondent Casey B. Myers agrees to pay an administrative 
fine in the amount of ten thousand and no/100 U.S. dollars ($10,000.00).  
Respondent Javier Pommerenk agrees to pay an administrative fine in the 
amount of five thousand and no/100 U.S.